

Penn Lyle & New Village Road Pedestrian Safety Improvements**BID FORM and BID ITEMS**

TO: The Township of West Windsor
P. O. Box 38
271 Clarksville Road
Princeton Junction, New Jersey 08550

RE: **WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP
PENN LYLE & NEW VILLAGE ROAD
PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS**

This Bid will not be accepted after **2:30 pm** prevailing time on **June 23, 2026** at which time all Bids will be publicly opened and read.

TC Landscape Construction Group Inc
Name of Firm Submitting Bid

The following Bid is hereby made to the Township of West Windsor.

The undersigned Bidder hereby proposes and agrees to furnish all the necessary labor, materials, equipment, tools, and services necessary for the work specified.

The undersigned Bidder has examined the location of the proposed work, the Plans, Specifications and other Contract Documents and is familiar with the local conditions at the place where work is to be performed, and understands that information relative to existing structures, apparent and latent conditions and natural phenomena as furnished in the Contract Documents or by the Owner or Engineer, carries no guarantee expressed or implied as to its completeness or accuracy and has made all due allowances therefore; and understands that the quantities of work tabulated in this Bid or indicated on the Plans or in the Specifications are only approximate and are subject to increase or decrease.

The undersigned Bidder declares that this Bid is made without connection with any other person or persons making Bids for the same work and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud.

The undersigned Bidder has determined the quantity and quality of equipment and materials required; has investigated the location and determined the sources of supply of the materials required; has investigated labor conditions; and has arranged for the continuous prosecution of the work herein described.

The undersigned Bidder agrees that the prices bid, for all items, shall apply to actual quantities required, approved, and used during construction of the project, including addenda, change orders and supplemental agreements.

The undersigned Bidder hereby agrees to be bound by the award of the Contract, and if awarded the Contract on this Bid, to execute within ten (10) days after receipt of notification that the Contract Documents are ready for signature, the required Contract Agreement and the required Contract Bonds and Insurance Certificates, of which Contract this Bid, the Plans for the work, and the Specifications as above indicated, shall be a part.

Penn Lyle & New Village Road Pedestrian Safety Improvements

The undersigned understands that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or all Bids or to waive any informality or technicality of any Bid in the interest of the Owner.

Accompanying this Bid is a Bid Bond, Cashier's Check or a certified Check in the sum of ten (10%) percent of the amount of the Bid, or \$20,000.00, whichever is less, payable to the Owner as a guarantee that the Agreement will be executed. A Performance Bond, and the specified insurance certificates, will be furnished within ten (10) days after receipt of notification that the Contract Agreements are ready for signature.

If this Bid shall be accepted by the Owner, and the undersigned shall fail to contract aforesaid, then the Owner shall be entitled to recover from the Bidder, the difference between the amount specified in the Bid and the amount for which the Owner may contract with another party to perform the work covered by said Bid, if the latter amount be in excess of the former.

If this Bid shall be accepted by the Owner, the undersigned agrees to complete the entire work proposed under this Contract within the time limit specified in the Agreement section of these specifications.

The following Bid Schedule will be completed in ink or typewritten. The amount of each Bid Item shall be written in both words and figures with the extensions in figures only. In the case of a discrepancy, the amount written in words will govern. The successful Bidder will be required to furnish a Bid Breakdown for lump sum items as indicated in the "Instructions to Bidders."

<u>ITEM #</u>	<u>SPEC. REFER. FOR PAYMENT</u>	<u>BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM & PRICE IN WORDS AND FIGURES</u>	<u>EXTENSION</u>
1	Division 1 Section 01601 Section 02015 Section 02110	MOBILIZATION Lump Sum @\$ <u>five thousand</u> (Write out price)	<u>5000.00</u>
2	CS-1	CLEARING SITE Lump Sum @\$ <u>five thousand</u> (Write out price)	<u>5000.00</u>
3	1407	PROJECT VIDEO Lump Sum @\$ <u>one thousand</u> (Write out price)	<u>1000.00</u>
4	1604	UNIFORM TRAFFIC DIRECTOR ALLOWANCE 1 LS @ \$8,000 PER LS Eight Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (Write out price)	<u>\$8,000.00</u>

Penn Lyle & New Village Road Pedestrian Safety Improvements

- | | | | |
|-------------------|--------|--|------------------|
| 5 | 1604 | TRAFFIC FLAGGER
40 HR @ \$ <u>95.00</u> PER HR
<u>ninety five dollars</u> | <u>3800.00</u> |
| (Write out price) | | | |
| 6 | 1604 | TRAFFIC CONES
15 UNITS @ \$ <u>1.00</u> PER UNIT
<u>one dollars</u> | <u>15.00</u> |
| (Write out price) | | | |
| 7 | 1604 | DRUMS
15 UNITS @ \$ <u>1.00</u> PER UNIT
<u>one dollar</u> | <u>15.00</u> |
| (Write out price) | | | |
| 8 | 1604 | BREAKAWAY BARRICADE
15 UNITS @ \$ <u>100.00</u> PER UNIT
<u>one hundred dollars</u> | <u>1500.00</u> |
| (Write out price) | | | |
| 9 | SESC-1 | INLET FILTER, TYPE 2
23 UNITS @ \$ <u>1.00</u> PER UNIT
<u>one dollar</u> | <u>23.00</u> |
| (Write out price) | | | |
| 10 | CC-1 | 6"x8"x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB
490 LF @ \$ <u>47.00</u> PER LF
<u>fourty seven</u> | <u>23,030.00</u> |
| (Write out price) | | | |
| 11 | CW-1 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK
320 SY @ \$ <u>179.00</u> PER SY
<u>one hundred seventy nine dollars</u> | <u>57,280.00</u> |
| (Write out price) | | | |

Penn Lyle & New Village Road Pedestrian Safety Improvements

12	CW-1	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, 2'x4' 31 SY @ \$ <u>300.00</u> PER SY <u>three hundred dollars</u> (Write out price)	<u>9300.00</u>
13	RRFB-1	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, COMPLETE 12 UNITS @ \$ <u>7,000.00</u> PER UNIT <u>seven thousand dollars</u> (Write out price)	<u>84000.00</u>
14	S-1	W11-2 'PEDESTRIAN' SIGN, 30"x30" 36 UNITS @ \$ <u>2,000</u> PER UNIT <u>two thousand dollars</u> (Write out price)	<u>72,000.00</u>
15	S-1	W16-9P 'AHEAD' PLAQUE, 24"x12" 12 UNITS @ \$ <u>2,000</u> PER UNIT <u>two thousand dollars</u> (Write out price)	<u>24,000.00</u>
16	S-1	W16-7PR, DOWNWARD DIAGONAL ARROW - RIGHT 24"x12" 12 UNITS @ \$ <u>2,000</u> PER UNIT <u>two thousand dollars</u> (Write out price)	<u>24,000.00</u>
17	S-1	W16-7PI, DOWNWARD DIAGONAL ARROW - LEFT 24"x12" 12 UNITS @ \$ <u>2000.00</u> PER UNIT <u>two thousand dollars</u> (Write out price)	<u>24,000.00</u>
18	PM-1	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, 24" WIDE WHITE 90 LF @ \$ <u>10.00</u> PER LF <u>ten dollars</u> (Write out price)	<u>900.00</u>

Penn Lyle & New Village Road Pedestrian Safety Improvements

19	PM-1	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, 8" WIDE WHITE 90 LF @ \$ <u>10.00</u> PER LF <u>ten dollars</u>	<u>900.00</u>
(Write out price)			
20	PM-1	MONO-DIRECTIONAL WHITE PAVEMENT REFLECTORS 20 UNITS @ \$ <u>2000.00</u> PER UNIT <u>two thousand dollars</u>	<u>40,000.00</u>
(Write out price)			
21	L-1	TOPSOILING, 5" THICK 260 SY @ \$ <u>50.00</u> PER SY <u>fifty dollars</u>	<u>13,000.00</u>
(Write out price)			
22	L-1	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 260 SY @ \$ <u>50.00</u> PER SY <u>fifty dollars</u>	<u>13,000.00</u>
(Write out price)			

TOTAL PRICE BID (Items 1 to 22)

409,763.00